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CHAPTER 102. 
AN ACT relating to the practice of dentistry, and 

amendatory of section 6, chapter 129, of the 
laws of Wisconsin for the year 1885. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amending see. SECTION 1. Section 6, of chapter 129, of the laws 
6, clumter 129, 
laws 1885, 	of Wisconsin for the year 1885, is hereby amended 

so as to read as follows: Section 6. Any person 
who shall violate any of the provisions of this act, 
or who shall pursue or practice dentistry in this 
state without having annually registered, or who 
shall pursue or practice dentistry in this state 
without having a license therefor, as herein pro-
vided, or who, having such license, shall fail or 
neglect to annually register, shall be deemed 
guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction 
thereof, shall be fined not less than ten dollars 
and not more than one hundred dollars for each 
and every offense. And each patient treated and 
each operation performed shall be deemed a sep-
arate offense under this act; and each registration 
shall expire on the thirtieth day of September of 
each year; provided, that this act shall not be 
construed so as to prevent regular practicing 
physicians, residents of this state, from extracting 
teeth. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 23, 187. 


